MEMORIAL DANILO RE
THE TROPHY OF THE ALPINE PROTECTED AREAS
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Locations

Sport Resort Fiesch (Feriendorf)

Aletsch Arena, Fiescheralp, Fiesch

Nordisches Zentrum (Nordic Center), Ulrichen/Goms
Ernen/Binn

PROGRAMME

Thursday, 27th January 2022 SPORT RESORT FIESCH (FERIENDORF)
Arrival of participants, registration,
accommodation, Alpine buffet
ERNEN
Parade and opening Ceremony

SPORT RESORT FIESCH (FERIENDORF)
ALPARC General Assembly, Seminar

FIESCHERALP and ULRICHEN/GOMS
Training

SPORT RESORT FIESCH (FERIENDORF)
Seminar

Friday, 28th January 2022

Saturday, 29th January 2022 FIESCHERALP und ULRICHEN/GOMS
Competitions

SPORT RESORT FIESCH (FERIENDORF)
Closing ceremony & Medal award, Gala dinner

ERNEN/BINN

Sunday, 30th January 2022 Optional excursions

= All meals at Sport Resort Fiesch apart from Saturday lunch at Berghaus Fiescheralp or Hotel in Ulrichen



Thursday, 27" January 2022

15.00-17.30

17.30

18.53

19.30

20.15
20.30

Sport Resort Fiesch

Arrival and registration of the participants
Team leaders meeting

Press Conference?

Fiesch Feriendorf Railway Station

Transfer by train to Flirgangen (19.03)
Ceremonial march of the participants

Ernen

Official Opening

Transfer by bus back to the Sport Resort
Sport Resort Fiesch

Alpine Buffet

Friday, 28" January 2022

08.30-12.30

12.30-13.30

14.00-18.00

18.00/
19.30

Sport Resort Fiesch
ALPARC General Assembly

Different Locations (Fiescheralp — Ulrichen/Goms)
Training possibilities for all team members participating in the competition (all
disciplines and first round of shooting training)

Sport Resort Fiesch
Lunch
Ranger seminary and exchange

“Measures in favor of the protection of biodiversity and ecosystem services in
alpine protected areas (visitor management, monitoring, restauration,
regulations...)”

Meeting of Danilo Re Steering Committee (Jury)
Dinner

Saturday 29" January 2022

08.00

09.00

11.00

11.46 or 12.46
13.30

15.00

16.45

17.18

18.00

19.30

Fiescheralp
Ski monuntaineering
Fiescheralp
Giant Slalom

Berghaus Fiescheralp or Ulrichen
Lunch

Transfer by cable car and by train to Ulrichen (arrival 12.31 or 13.31)
Nordisches Zentrum (Nordic Center) Ulrichen

Cross country skiing

Nordisches Zentrum (Nordic Center) Ulrichen

Schooting

End of the Competition

Transfer by train to Fiesch Feriendorf (17.57)

Sport Resort Fiesch

Meeting of Danilo Re Steering Committee (Jury)

Gala dinner, Award ceremony

Sunday 30" January 2022

Optional voluntary excursions in the Binntal Nature Parke

8.30-12.00

1 Guided tour through the historic villages of Binn or Ernen
2 Guided ski tour
3 Guided snowshoe hike



